

## CENTRAL SUBREGION TIPPING FEE SCHEDULE

Last Updated: June 2022

This is a reference sheet for Central Subregion Tipping Fees which are chargeable as per the Central Subregion Waste Management Regulatory Bylaw No. 1505, 2000. Every effort will be made to update this reference sheet to reflect the current bylaw.

SOLID WASTE (Commercial & Domestic Refuse) excluding Controlled Waste	
Municipal Solid Waste	NO CHARGE
Includes items such as furniture and regular household garbage	NO OHANGE
CONTROLLED WASTE (Including Industrial Refuse)	
Animal carcasses - livestock or big game	\$25.00 each
*Material only accepted at Central Subregion Landfill	
Asbestos, dry or slurry	\$100 00 per tonne
*Material only accepted at Central Subregion Landfill (approval required)	roo.oo por torino
Biomedical Waste - treated only* *Material only accepted at Central Subregion Landfill	\$160.00 per load
Construction/Demolition Waste – Mixed	\$200.00 per tonne
Includes items such as drywall, tile, carpet, treated lumber, general mixed demolition materials (ie. recreational trailers, camper units, boats, mobile homes, houses)	
Construction/Demolition Waste	NO CHARGE
Originating from the clean-up of waste illegally left on public land (approval required)	
Food Processing Waste	\$60.00 per tonne
Land Clearing Waste	•
Mattresses or Box Springs	•
Recycling option available at the Cranbrook Transfer Station for Mattresses	
Septic Sludge	\$10.00 per tenne
*Material only accepted at Central Subregion Landfill	\$10.00 per torine
Soil - Contaminated (not classified as special/hazardous waste) *Material only accepted at Central Subregion Landfill (approval required)	\$100.00 per tonne
Soil - Clean	\$40.00 per toppe
Steel Cables - must be on spool or cut to 1.2m lengths	-
RECYCLABLE MATERIALS	¢00.00 por torino
Asphalt - not contaminated	¢40.00 per tenne
Asphalt Shingles	•
*Material only accepted at Central Subregion Landfill	NO OHARGE
Auto Batteries	NO CHARGE
Chipped Green Wood Waste	NO CHARGE
Clean Wood Waste	NO CHARGE
Concrete - not contaminated	\$40.00 per tonne
Propane Cylinders - under 100 lbs	NO CHARGE
Scrap Metal	NO CHARGE
Includes large appliances, white goods, BBQs, etc	
Tires:	
i) 17" or smaller	\$8.00 per tire
ii) 17" or smaller with rim	\$14.00 per tire
iii) 18" - 25"	•
iv) 18" - 25" with rim	-
v) larger than 25"	NOT ACCEPTED
There are free recycling locations throughout the East Kootenay's. To find locations near you visit the Tire Stewardship of BC website: <a href="https://tsbc.ca/">https://tsbc.ca/</a>	
Yard or Garden Waste - under 6" diameter	NO CHARGE
BANNED RECYCLABLE MATERIALS	
	NOT ACCEPTED
Auto Hulk - including pickup trucks & vans  Truck or Bus Hulk	
Mobile Home Hulk	
CHARGES ARRIVEARIE TO ALL CATEGORIES	INOT ACCEPTED

## **CHARGES APPLICABLE TO ALL CATEGORIES**

Loads containing banned recyclable materials minimum \$100.00 or DOUBLE CHARGE Uncovered or Unsecured Loads minimum \$ 25.00 or DOUBLE CHARGE

Central Subregion Waste Management Regulatory Bylaw No. 1505, 2000 – Last Amended April 2020